Project
Date                         Type
LED Tube Specifications
T8Ux Series
Rev V3.0 Date: 01/25/2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Printed in the U.S.A.
T 866.811.5550

0–10 V
Dimming
Part Number Breakdown
Example: T8U4-40K18-AFN
Applications
•	 Commercial Buildings
•	 Factories
•	 Hospitals
•	 Industrial Facilities
•	 Offices
•	 Schools
Ballast Compatibility
Compatible with most common electronic ballasts.
See list for specific ballast compatibility information.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
LED Tube Specifications
T8Ux Series
Dimensional Drawing
1.0in.
(25mm)
0.51in.
(13mm) 0.1in.
(2.5mm) B
A
Model T8U2-xK10-AFN T8U4-xK15-AFN T8U4-xK18-AFN
Lumens 1440 lumens 1980 lumens 2520 lumens
Wattage
10W [Type B]
12W [Type A]
15W [Type B]
16.5W [Type A]
18W [Type B]
21W [Type A]
Current
Draw
Type B
120 VAC 83mA 125mA 150mA
277 VAC 36mA 54mA 65mA
Type A
120 VAC 100mA 138mA 175mA
277 VAC 43mA 60mA 76mA
Operating Voltage 120–277 VAC
Efficacy 120 lm/W
Color Temperature 4000K or 5000K (as ordered)
Beam Angle 220°
CRI 80+
Dimmer Type 0–10 V dimming with compatible ballast (Type A) or using dimming module (Type B)
IP Rating IP20
Rated Life (L70) 50000 hours
Ambient Operating
Temperature
-20–45 °C (-4–113 °F)
Specifications
Dimension A B
T8U2-xK10-AFN 23.7in. (603mm) 23.1in. (588mm)
T8U4-xK15-AFN /
T8U4-xK18-AFN
47.7in. (1.21m) 47.2in. (1.2m)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
LED Tube Specifications
T8Ux Series
Wiring Diagrams
DIM+DIM-
0-10V dimmer
DIM+DIM-